

DECEIV

E

Town of Ayer Notice of Public Hearing Ayer Select Board



The Ayer Select Board will be conducting a remote Public Hearing at 6:05 PM on Tuesday January 18, 2022 regarding an application by ENI Fitchburg Road, LLC., 97 Fitchburg Road (Assessors' Map 1 Parcels 5-7) Ayer, MA. The applicant is seeking a new Flammable and Combustible Liquids, Gases and Solids License for the storage of up to 73, 500 gallons of propane and 165 gallons of methanol pursuant to M.G.L. 148 sec. 13. For Zoom/Call-In information please contact atm@ayer.ma.us or 978-772-8220 x100.

Name of Applicant:	ENI Fitchburg Road, LLC. 97 Fitchburg Road Ayer, MA 01432
Date of Public Hearing:	Tuesday January 18, 2022
Time of Public Hearing:	6:05 PM
Location of Public Hearing:	Remote Public Hearing held on Zoom <i>Meeting ID #: 897 9080 0793</i>

Meeting materials/information may be obtained by contacting Carly Antonellis, Assistant Town Manager at <u>atm@ayer.ma.us</u> or 978-772-8220 x100.